
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,212

 59,465

 3,200

 353

 2,119

 44

 3,006

 2,025

 7,410

 84.7%

 4.6%

 0.5%

 3.0%

 0.1%

 4.3%

 2.9%

 10.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,810

 60,005

 3,213

 351

 2,123

 45

 3,018

 2,055

 7,430

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 50,406

 43,597

 2,259

 238

 1,568

 23

 1,883

 838

 4,423

 51,002

 44,135

 2,272

 236

 1,572

 24

 1,895

 4,443

 868

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,787

 6,408

 1,598

 3,991

 8,671

 8,274

 2,496

 3,524

 6,087

 1,240

 3,957

 8,376

 8,430

 3,373

 7,311

 12,495

 2,838

 7,948

 17,047

 16,704

 5,869

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,454

 5,331

 60,039

 1

 26,842

 25,203

 18,191

 7,012

 1,639

 1,758

 626

 10,321

 8,023

 676

 1,622

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,15,26,30,38,43,49,121

3

10

3

230,231,232,233,491

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 84.7%

 4.5%

 0.5%

 3.0%

 0.1%

 4.3%

 2.9%

 10.5%

 86.5%

 100.0%

 4.5%

 0.5%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 3.7%

 1.7%

 8.8%

 100.0%

 86.5%

 0.5%

 3.1%

 0.0%

 3.7%

 1.7%

 8.7%

 4.5%

 5.4%

 9.1%

 2.3%

 5.7%

 12.3%

 11.8%

 3.6%

 5.0%

 8.7%

 1.8%

 5.6%

 11.9%

 12.0%

 4.8%

 10.4%

 17.8%

 4.0%

 11.3%

 24.3%

 23.8%

 8.4%

 100.0%

 93.9%

 67.8%

 26.1%

 6.1%

 95.5%

 7.8%

 87.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.7%

 6.5%

 15.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 9




