Kansas Senate District 9

				pulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	70,212	100.0%	70,810	100.0%	50,406	100.0%	51,002	100.0%
White	59,465	84.7%	60,005	84.7%	43,597	86.5%	44,135	86.5%
Black	3,200	4.6%	3,213	4.5%	2,259	4.5%	2,272	4.5%
American Indian	353	0.5%	351	0.5%	238	0.5%	236	0.5%
Asian	2,119	3.0%	2,123	3.0%	1,568	3.1%	1,572	3.1%
Hawaiian	44	0.1%	45	0.1%	23	0.0%	24	0.0%
Other Races	3,006	4.3%	3,018	4.3%	1,883	3.7%	1,895	3.7%
Two or More Races	2,025	2.9%	2,055	2.9%	838	1.7%	868	1.7%
Hispanic (all races)	7,410	10.6%	7,430	10.5%	4,423	8.8%	4,443	8.7%

		(numbe	Age and Gen r and percent of to			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	3,787	5.4%	3,524	5.0%	7,311	10.4%
6 to 17 years of age	6,408	9.1%	6,087	8.7%	12,495	17.8%
18 to 21 years of age	1,598	2.3%	1,240	1.8%	2,838	4.0%
22 to 29 years of age	3,991	5.7%	3,957	5.6%	7,948	11.3%
30 to 44 years of age	8,671	12.3%	8,376	11.9%	17,047	24.3%
45 to 64 years of age	8,274	11.8%	8,430	12.0%	16,704	23.8%
65 years of age and older	2,496	3.6%	3,373	4.8%	5,869	8.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in household	68,454	95.5%		
Persons living alone	5,331	7.8%		
Persons living in families	60,039	87.7%		
Householder or spouse under 18	1	0.0%		

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	10,321	100.0%			
Married Couples	8,023	77.7%			
Female Householder, no spouse	1,622	15.7%			
Male Householder, no spouse	676	6.5%			

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	26,842	100.0%			
Occupied	25,203	93.9%			
Owner occupied	18,191	67.8%			
Renter occupied	7,012	26.1%			
Vacant	1,639	6.1%			

Persons in Group Quarters				
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,758			
Persons in nursing homes	626			

	Other Inform	ation
House Districts:	14,15,26,30,38,43,49,121	
Congressional Districts:	3	
Judicial Districts:	10	
SBOE Districts:	3	
USDs:	230,231,232,233,491	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1